
FAMILY DIVISION GUADIAN AD LITEM LIST (01/26/22) 
(* indicates bilingual) 

Name                            Address                                                       Phone                E-Mail                                         Hourly Rate 
Aldrich, Jacqueline M. 2200 S. Main St., #317, Lombard, IL 60418 630-953-3000 jacqueline@aslawpc.com 

 
$250 - $300/hour 

Backman, Kimberly A. 747 E. Boughton Rd., Bolingbrook, IL 60440 815-581-5020 backmanlaw@gmail.com 
 

$200/hour (flexible) 
(military, police, fire 
$175/hour) 
 

Barhaugh, Darran M. 134 N. Washington St., Naperville, IL 60540 630-355-9651 darran@barhaughlaw.com $250/hour 
 

Baron, Robert 
 

822 Infantry Dr., #100, Joliet, IL 60435 815-730-9500 rbaron@msclawfirm.com $300/hour 

Bauer Nichole R. 25158 W. Eames St., Unit A, Channahon, IL 60410 815-534-9515 nichole@meentslaw.com 
 

$250/hour 

Bechtold, Ashley 
 

822 Infantry Dr., #100, Joliet, IL 60435 815-730-9500 abechtold@msclawfirm.com $250/hour 

Beck, Joseph M. 534 W. Roosevelt Rd., Wheaton, IL 60187 630-933-9220 jbeck@beckhoulihan.com 
 

$225 - $250/hour 
 

*Betouni, Ronay N. 
     (bilingual in Arabic) 
 

9501 W. 144th Pl, #300B, Orland Park, IL 60462 708-995-1693 Ronay@Betounilaw.com $250/hour 
 

Blacha, Monika M. Two Rialto Square, 116 N. Chicago St., #303, Joliet, IL 60432 
40 Shuman Blvd., #118, Naperville, IL 60563 
 

630-445-2355 mblacha@blachalaw.com $250/hour 
 

Breseman, Kristi 58 N. Chicago St., #506, Joliet, IL 60432 708-691-4031 BresemanLaw@gmail.com $250/hour 
 

Cameron, Whitney 23 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-726-850 Whitney.hendersonlaw@gmail.com 
 

 

Clancy, Jennifer 10760 W. 143rd, #63, Orland Park, IL 60462 708-966-4311 jenniferclancy@palmisanolaw.com $250/hour 
 

Copi, Kaitlyn A. 58 N. Chicago St., 7th Floor, Joliet, IL 60432 815-723-8000 kaitlyn@copilawllc.com $250/hour 
 

Cores, Andrew 400 S. County Farm Rd., #200, Wheaton, IL 60187 
 

630-871-1002 familylaw@ekclawfirm.com $250 - $300/hour 
 

DeVriendt, Judith A. 24 W. Cass St., 5th Floor, Joliet, IL 60432 815-723-8300 service@devriendtlaw.com 
 
 

$300/hour 
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FAMILY DIVISION GUADIAN AD LITEM LIST (01/26/22) 
(* indicates bilingual) 

Name                            Address                                                       Phone                E-Mail                                         Hourly Rate 
Donlon, Nancy M. 12820 S. Ridgeland Ave., Unit A, Palos Heights, IL 60463 

 
708-448-9400 nancy@panoslaw.com $350/hour 

Dorsam, Rhea 9651 W. 153rd St., Unit 56, Orland Park, IL 60467 708-403-1640 rhealawoffice@gmail.com $350/hour 
 

Durham, Jayne A. 536 W. Boughton Rd., #C, Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
 

630-226-1233 
 

durhamlaw@sbcglobal.net $225/hour 
 

Einsele, Megan 
 

23 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-280-5007 megan@ameltonlaw.com 
 

$200/hour 
$2000 Retainer 
 

Ellis, Mark 5 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-727-7600 mark@jaquayslawoffices.com $275/hour 
 

Emmerth, Joseph F. 27475 Ferry Rd., #169, Warrenville, IL 60555 630-717-2726 joseph@emmerthdivorcelaw.com 

 
$390/hour 
 

Flynn, Patricia 58 N. Chicago St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-740-1545 pflynn@bretzlawoffice.com $325/hour court 
$275/hour office 
 

Frobish, Eric 124 W. Washington St., Morris, IL 60450 815-942-0635 efrobish@cortinamueller.com $250/hour 
 

Giese, Lisa 400 S. Knoll, #B, Wheaton, IL 60187 630-407-1200 lisa@mngfamilylaw.com $275/hour (flexible) 
 

Glimco III, Joseph P. 8340 Lemont Rd., Building F, Darien, IL 60561 630-910-6400 info@glimcolaw.com $275/hour (flexible) 
 

Gotzh, David 444 N. Michigan Ave., #1200, Chicago, IL 60610 
 

312-957-8474 david@theroadlawyer.com $0-$225/hour (sliding  
scale) 
 

Granholm, Antoinette  58 N. Chicago St., #305, Joliet, IL 60432 815-582-3600 toni@granholmgynaclaw.com $250/hour  
 

Grob, Matthew M. 400 S. County Farm Rd., #200, Wheaton, IL 60187 
 

630-871-1002 mgrob@ekcmlawfirm.com $250/hour 
 
 

Grunyk, Danya A. 200 E. Fifth Ave., #125, Naperville, IL 60563 630-428-3300 dagrunyk@grunyklaw.com $300/hour (flexible) 
 

Gumina, Juli 1250 E. Diehl Rd., #400, Naperville, IL 60563 630-665-7676 service@stglaw.com 
 
 

$250 - $350/hour 
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FAMILY DIVISION GUADIAN AD LITEM LIST (01/26/22) 
(* indicates bilingual) 

Name                            Address                                                       Phone                E-Mail                                         Hourly Rate 
Gynac, Adam 58 N. Chicago St., #305, Joliet, IL 60432 815-582-3600 adam@granholmgynaclaw.com $250/hour 

 

Hammel, Kristen 54 N. Ottawa St., #B10, Joliet, IL 60432 815-373-8000 kristen@hammel-law.com 
 

$250/hour 
 

Hansen, Michelle 950 Essington Rd, Suite C, Joliet, IL 60435 815-582-4568 michelle@michellehansenlaw.com 

 
$250/hour 
 

Henderson, Angela D. 23 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-726-8500 angela.hendersonlaw@yahoo.com 

 
$250/hour 
 

Host, Chantal S. 111 N. Ottawa St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-727-4511 chost@kggllc.com 
 

$300/hour 
 

Ivec, John Paul 24820 Caton Farm Rd., Plainfield, IL 60586 815-439-9909 
 

jp@iveclaw.com $300/hour 
 

Janusonis, Joseph K. 16612 W. 159th St., #202, Lockport, IL 60441 815-836-2600 info@janusonislaw.com $250/hour 
 

Karner, Richard A. Jr. 1700 Park St., #203, Naperville, IL 60563 630-686-6090 rick@bernickylaw.com 
 

$250/hour (negotiable) 
$1500-$2500 retainer 
 

Kelly, Victoria C. 200 E. Fifth Ave., #125, Naperville, IL 60563 630-428-3300 vkelly@grunyklaw.com 
 

$275/hour (unless 
ordered by court) 
 

Kinser, Lisa L. 3601 McDonough St., Joliet, IL 60431 815-521-8447  
815-600-1667 
 

service@kinserlawfirm.com 
 

$275/hour 
 

Kontoh Scott, Anita A. 260 S. Schmidt Rd., #A, Bolingbrook, IL 60440 630-783-8292 anita@kontohscottlaw.com $200/hour 
 

Kramer, Robert 16210 S. Lincoln Hwy., #200, Plainfield, IL 60586 
123rd W. St. Charles Rd., #101, Lombard, IL 60148 
 

815-254-4612 
630-785-2400 

rfkramer@sbcglobal.net $300/hour 
 

Kuffel, Melissa J. 400 Knoll St., Suite B, Wheaton, IL 60187 630-923-6006 melissa@kuffellaw.com 
 

$250/hour 

Lantz, Leanne M. 24 W. Cass St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-722-2550 lantzlaw@gmail.com $250/hour 
 

Lynch, Jennifer 1861 Black Rd., Joliet, IL 60435 815-725-8000 jmlynch@jprlaw.net $225 - $250/hour 
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FAMILY DIVISION GUADIAN AD LITEM LIST (01/26/22) 
(* indicates bilingual) 

Name                            Address                                                       Phone                E-Mail                                         Hourly Rate 
Maldonado, Rita 18400 Maple Creek Dr., #550, Tinley Park, IL 60477 

 
708-214-9490 rita@maldonadofamilylaw.com 

 
$250/hour 
 

Malinowski, Laura 822 Infantry Dr., Joliet, IL 60435 815-730-9500 lmalinowski@msclawfirm.com $250/hour 
 

Maloney,  Katherine 15409 S. Route 59, Plainfield, IL 60544 815-577-9763 kmaloney@rcklawfirm.com $250 - $275/hour 
 

Marks, Kelly D. 63 W. Jefferson St., #100, Joliet, IL 60432 
1827 Hickory Creek Dr., #115, Mokena, IL 60448 
 

708-873-9500 kmarks@grottadivorcelaw.com $325/hour office;  
$400/hour routine 
court; 
$425/hour trial time 
 

Marshall, Steven A. 
 

12413 S. Harlem Ave., #1SW, Palos Heights, IL 60463 312-368-4665 steven@marshall-lawllc.com 
 

$300/hour 

McCarthy, Jeffrey M. 137 E. 9th St., Lockport, IL 60441 815-838-5297 service@mccarthylawgroup.com 

 
$250/hour 
 

McCumber, Sean 1250 E. Diehl Rd., #400, Naperville, IL 60563 630-665-7676 sean@stglaw.com 
 

$275/hour 
 

Meents, Frank J. 25158 W. Eames St., Unit A, P.O. Box 578, Channahon, IL 
60410 
 

815-534-9515 allison@meentslaw.com $250/hour 
 

Mehta, Courtney 23 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-726-8500 courtney.hendersonlaw@gmail.com 

 
$250/hour 
 

Melton, Amy L. 23 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 
 

815-280-5007 service@ameltonlaw.com 
 

$300/hour 
 

Mikula, Amber L. 15130 S. Route 59, #100, Plainfield, IL 60544 815-733-5144 almikula33@gmail.com 
 

$275/hour 
 

Miroballi, Laura 9450 Enterprise Dr., Mokena, IL 60448 815-577-9763 lmiroballi@rcklawfirm.com $250/hour 
 

Musielak, Wendy M. 400 S. County Farm Rd., #200, Wheaton, IL 60187 
 

630-871-1002 familylaw@ekclawfirm.com 
 

$250-$300/hour 
 

Nugent, Anna L  58 E. Clinton St., 5th Fl., Joliet, IL 60432 815-740-1700 anugent@odekirklaw.com $225/hr. (flexible) 
 

O’Connell, Erin 116 N. Joliet St., Suite 303, Joliet, IL 60432 630-445-2355 eoconnell@blachalaw.com $250/hour 
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FAMILY DIVISION GUADIAN AD LITEM LIST (01/26/22) 
(* indicates bilingual) 

Name                            Address                                                       Phone                E-Mail                                         Hourly Rate 
*Olechno, Agnes 
     fluent in Polish 
 

211 W. Wacker Dr., #1100, Chicago, IL 60601 312-981-5051 agnes@wffamilylaw.com 
 

$250/hour 
Flexible w/retainer 

Parker-Ross, Janine 23 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-280-5007 service@meltonlaw.com $300/hour 
 

Porter, Chantelle 200 W. 22nd St., #210, Lombard, IL 60148 630-426-0196 cporter@atclaw.com $250/hour 
 

Pucher, Maggie E. 14496 John Humphrey Dr., Orland Park, IL 60462 
58 N. Chicago St., 7th Fl., Joliet, IL 60432 
 

708-782-3799 maggie@pucherranucci.com $250/hour 
 

*Quinones, Melisa 107 W. Boughton Rd., Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
 

630-635-5555 melisa@glawpartners.com $300/hour 
 

Reeb, Timothy J. 60 N. Chicago St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-726-7333 timothyr@rj-law.com $225 - $275/hour 
 

Reeder, Gregory M. 58 N. Chicago St., #404, Joliet, IL 60432 815-768-4800 gregory@reederbrownlaw.com 
 

$250/hour 
 

*Reyna, Mary Helen 536 W. Boughton Rd., #B, Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
 

630-759-0101 mhr@reynalawoffice.net $250/hour 
 

Rock, Kathleen 15409 S. Route 59, Plainfield, IL 60544 815-577-9763 krock@rcklawfirm.com $225/hour non court 
$275/hour court 
 

Rosenfeld, Michele 167 N. Ottawa St., #201, Joliet, IL 60432 
 
 

779-379-5199 info@rosenfeldjoneslawgroup.com 
 

$250/hour  
 

Rossi, John S.  3601 McDonough St., Joliet, IL 60431 815-727-0100 jrossi@jolietlaw.com $275/hour out of court 
$325/hour in court 
 

Sabuco, Roy 950 Essington Rd., #B, Joliet, IL 60435 815-730-8860 roy@sabucobeck.com $300/hour 
 

Shabazz, Sherese A. PO. Box 186, Blue Island, IL 60406 
220 Channahon, Shorewood, IL 60404 
 

312-257-3000 sas@shabazzlaw.com $275/hour (flexible) 

Shaughnessy, Emily A. 18312 W. Creek Dr., #A, Tinley Park, IL 60477  
24402 Lockport St., #218, Plainfield, IL 60544 
 

708-840-4142 emily@ssfamilylaw.com $275/hour 
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FAMILY DIVISION GUADIAN AD LITEM LIST (01/26/22) 
(* indicates bilingual) 

Name                            Address                                                       Phone                E-Mail                                         Hourly Rate 
Siedlarz, Marlene E. 2200 S. Main St., #317, Lombard, IL 60148 630-953-3000 info@aslawpc.com $250/hour 

 

Sopata, Dennis 5650 S. Brainard Ave., #250, Countryside, IL 60525 
 

708-422-1143 
 

dsopata@gmail.com 
 

$275/hour (flexible) 
 

Stole, Mikal J. ** 
 

60 N. Chicago St., Joliet, IL 60432 
**accepting limited apts; ask before appointing.   
 

815-726-3333 mikals@rj-law.com $275 - $325/hour 
 

Struckmeyer, Taylor L. 24 W. Cass St., 5th Floor, Joliet, IL 60432 815-723-8300 taylor@devriendtlaw.com $275/hour (flexible) 
 

Traub, Angel M. 200 W. 22nd St. #210, Lombard, IL 60148 630-426-0196 atraub@atclaw.com $250/hour 
 

Vahey, Sarah M. 58 N. Chicago St., #405, Joliet, IL 60432 815-582-4397 SVahey@SVaheyLaw.com $250/hour 
 

VanderBaan, Kate M. 2020 Calamos Ct., #200, Naperville, IL 60563 630-780-1048 vblawllc@gmail.com $275/hour court 
$250/hour office 
 

*Vazquez-Gonzalez, 
Lucy 

1000 Essington Rd., Joliet, IL 60435 * 
(*offices also in Wheaton & Chicago) 
 

708-813-3273 attorneylvazquez@yahoo.com $175/hour office;  
$225/hour court 
 

Wheeler, Jennifer J. 1730 Park St., #109, Naperville, IL 60563 730-961-0060 jwheeler@faylawfirm.com 
 

$250/hour 
$2500 Retainer 

Williams, Vanessa 11528 W. 183rd Pl., #NE, Orland Park, IL 60467 708-580-6767 info@reidylawoffice.com 
 

$250/hour 
 

Wojowski, Brian M. 60 N. Chicago St., Joliet, IL 60432 815-726-3333 
 

brianw@rj-law.com $225 - $250/hour 
 

Zahour, Alonzo H. 235 Remington Blvd., #G1, Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
 

630-759-3631 ahzlawyer@aol.com $250/hour 
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